## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Item No.34 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27889/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2016 in RFA No.7776/2014 in LAC No.286/2012 in passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S VERTEX LAND AND HOUSING PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.27916, 28016, 28041, 280476, 28068, 28133 & 28146 of 2016 - (With Office Report)

## Item No.50 :

SLP(C)No.28170/2016-(With office report)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.28172, 28191, 28194, 28197, 28200, 28233, 28243, 28246, 28337, 28593, 28654, 28653, 28748, 28919 & 28914 of 2016-(With office report), SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.18439/2016), SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.18523/2016) and SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.18804/2016)-(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As requested, list on  $11^{th}$  November, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar