SECTION IVB

Listed on.30.09.2016

Suppl.

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 28337 OF 2016

M/s. Crazy Land and Housing Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner(s) Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate on 05.09.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 27.05.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RSA No. 5888 of 2014 (O & M).

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) No. 27889 of 2016 Entitled M/S Vertex Land And Housing Pvt Ltd. Versus State Of Haryana And Ors. as both are arising out of common Order.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty